
Novice

Swimmer
Time Points Time Points Time Points Time Points Cum Pts Place

Ailsa McNeill 23.28 1 20.43 1 26.75 1 27.91 3 6 1st
Abbey Maxwell 25.00 2 21.00 2 37.37 6 24.97 1 11 2nd
Elena O'Donnell 30.41 4 21.53 3 29.90 3 25.92 2 12 3rd
Eden Wilson 26.49 3 25.84 4 27.97 2 29.60 4 13
Anna Balloch 32.25 6 26.34 5 35.25 4 33.47 6 21
Emily Sagan 33.12 7 26.85 6 36.50 5 30.42 5 23
Sophie Sagan 31.91 5 27.53 7 40.81 7 33.87 7 26

Jacob Leslie 27.59 1 21.53 1 25.79 1 26.75 1 4 1st
Youssuf Elsayed 29.77 2 22.59 2 30.29 2 27.95 2 8 2nd
Alfie Cooper 31.90 3 25.37 5 32.97 4 28.53 3 15 3rd=
Owen O'Donnell 32.56 4 23.91 3 31.17 3 29.38 5 15 3rd=
Leon Laing 33.54 5 24.84 4 36.00 5 29.34 4 18

Girls winner Ailsa McNeill
Boys winner Jacob Leslie

Novice age 8 and under

Swimmer
Time Points Time Points Time Points Time Points Cum Pts Place

Lawrence Sinclair 33.62 1 28.15 1 DQ 3 30.69 1 6 1st
Murray McNeill 36.97 2 31.43 2 39.45 1 39.30 2 7 2nd

Boys winner Lawrence Sinclair

Age 9-10

Swimmer
Time Points Time Points Time Points Time Points Time Points Cum Pts Place

Emily Brown 47.06 1 47.44 1 39.21 1 56.57 2 1.42.13 1 6 1st
Ella Denoon 53.21 2 59.35 2 49.15 2 54.63 1 1.59.78 2 9 2nd

Girls winner Emily Brown

Age 11-12

Swimmer
Time Points Time Points Time Points Time Points Time Points Cum Pts Place

Sonja Wise 1.49.22 4 1.42.94 3 1.42.09 1 1.38.24 5 3.44.09 4 17 3rd=
Blythe Williamson 1.38.59 1 1.28.19 1 1.42.56 2 1.14.87 1 3.17.37 1 6 1st
Arianna Main 1.41.28 2 1.33.94 2 1.45.31 3 1.24.69 2 3.19.25 2 11 2nd
Madeleine Corrigan 1.44.93 3 1.46.69 4 1.47.75 4 1.26.81 3 3.38.94 3 17 3rd =
Anna Mochrie 1.51.90 5 1.52.85 5 2.03.50 5 1.36.78 4 3.57.37 5 24
Amelia Baxter 1.58.85 6 2.02.59 6 2.06.69 6 1.45.38 6 4.08.97 6 30
Gala Knowles DNS 1.48.68 DNS 1.37.43 DNS

Jason Cartwright 1.45.53 1 1.52.85 2 1.51.66 2 1.29.18 1 3.42.28 1 7 1st
Edward Renwick 1.56.53 2 1.40.91 1 1.50.00 1 1.37.18 2 4.00.59 2 8 2nd

Girls winner Blythe Williamson
Boys winner Jason Cartwright

Age 13-14

Swimmer
Time Points Time Points Time Points Time Points Time Points Cum Pts Place

Kate Marshall 1.30.66 1 1.18.63 1 1.32.65 4 1.12.72 1 2.52.40 1 8 1st
Annie Brindle 1.38.93 6 1.21.72 2 1.20.72 1 1.13.34 2 3.04.13 4 15 2nd
Heidi Le Pelley 1.37.56 3 1.26.31 5 1.26.25 2 1.16.66 5 2.57.34 2 17 3rd=
Jenna Park 1.37.87 4 1.23.48 4 1.32.19 3 1.13.34 3 3.02.85 3 17 3rd=
Triona Ritchie 1.38.04 5 1.22.47 3 1.38.35 5 1.16.53 4 3.04.84 5 22
Morven Baker 1.36.79 2 1.38.55 8 1.38.38 6 1.29.87 7 3.29.53 7 30
Katie Severn 1.40.81 7 1.33.59 6 1.44.94 7 1.25.63 6 3.18.82 6 32
Lily Hanrahan 1.51.87 9 1.36.87 7 1.54.31 8 1.31.10  8 3.44.19 8 40
Isla Anderson 1.45.25 8 1.43.44 9 2.07.69 9 1.34.09 9 3.50.75 9 44
Milli Mitchell DNS 1.40.59 DNS 1.23.60 DNS
Mairi Rathjen DNS DNS 1.48.78 1.26.06 3.30.78
Cara Taylor DNS DNS 2.11.21 1.49.32 4.29.94

Finlay Maguire 1.40.16 1 1.26.50 1 1.38.97 1 1.14.78 1 3.14.13 1 5 1st
Diego Cardinale-Gonzalez 1.57.19 2 2.15.86 2 1.50.41 2 1.41.84 2 4.05.60 2 10 2nd
Kel McNaught 1.41.95 DNS DNS 1.37.66 3.53.22

Girls winner Kate Marshall
Boys winner Finlay Maguire

100 IM

25 Fly 25 Free 25 Breast 25 Back

50 Back 50 Fly 50 Free 50 Breast
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Age 15-16

Swimmer
Time Points Time Points Time Points Time Points Time Points Cum Pts Place

Aliyah Kaharevic 1.30.67 2 1.18.88 1 1.18.85 1 1.08.37 1 2.46.44 1 6 1st
Freya Chambers 1.30.38 1 1.22.47 2 1.21.63 2 1.12.69 2 2.51.81 2 9 2nd
Erin Reid 1.34.60 3 1.29.78 3 1.47.97 5 1.22.59 3 3.16.56 3 17 3rd
Lucy Finlayson 1.43.97 4 1.32.72 4 1.37.37 4 1.26.19 4 3.21.37 4 20
Olivia Walsh 1.45.32 5 1.40.19 5 1.33.25 3 1.28.60 5 3.31.29 5 23

Michael Skakle 1.18.90 1 1.10.62 1 1.10.19 1 1.01.47 1 2.32.82 1 5 1st
Greig McVicar 1.26.88 2 1.11.72 2 1.11.72 2 1.01.57 2 2.43.85 2 10 2nd
Calum Rathjen 1.28.90 3 1.30.84 3 1.28.12 3 1.09.59 3 3.01.19 3 15 3rd

Girls winner Aliyah Kaharevic
Boys winner Michael Skakle

Age 17-24

Swimmer
Time Points Time Points Time Points Time Points Time Points Cum Pts Place

Sasha Hale 1.26.47 1 1.17.41 1 1.18.25 1 1.09.84 1 2.45.87 1 5 1st

Oliver Fairfield 1.22.91 1 1.13.60 1 1.09.65 1 1.01.25 1 2.33.34 1 5 1st

Girls winner Sasha Hale
Boys winner Oliver Fairfield

Overall Champion

Swimmer Time Points Time Points Time Points Time Points Time Points Cum Pts Place
Sasha Hale 1.26.47 1 1.17.41 1 1.18.25 1 1.09.84 2 2.45.87 1 6 1st
Aliyah Kaharevic 1.30.67 4 1.18.88 3 1.18.85 2 1.08.37 1 2.46.44 2 12 2nd
Freya Chambers 1.30.38 2 1.22.47 5 1.21.63 4 1.12.69 3 2.51.81 3 17 3rd
Kate Marshall 1.30.66 3 1.18.63 2 1.32.65 7 1.12.72 4 2.52.40 4 20
Annie Brindle 1.38.93 11 1.21.72 4 1.20.72 3 1.13.34 5 3.04.13 7 30
Jenna Park 1.37.87 8 1.23.48 7 1.32.19 6 1.13.34 6 3.02.85 6 33
Heidi Le Pelley 1.37.56 7 1.26.31 8 1.26.25 5 1.16.66 9 2.57.34 5 34
Triona Ritchie 1.38.04 9 1.22.47 6 1.36.35 9 1.16.53 8 3.04.84 8 40
Blythe Williamson 1.38.59 10 1.28.19 9 1.42.56 13 1.14.87 7 3.17.37 10 49
Erin Reid 1.34.60 5 1.29.78 10 1.47.97 17 1.22.59 10 3.16.56 9 51
Lucy Finlayson 1.43.97 14 1.32.72 11 1.37.37 10 1.26.19 13 3.21.37 13 61
Katie Severn 1.40.81 12 1.33.59 12 1.44.94 14 1.25.63 12 3.18.82 11 61
Morven Baker 1.36.79 6 1.38.35 15 1.38.38 11 1.29.87 16 3.29.53 14 62
Arianna Main 1.41.28 13 1.33.94 13 1.45.31 15 1.24.69 11 3.19.25 12 64
Olivia Walsh 1.45.32 17 1.40.19 16 1.33.25 8 1.28.60 15 3.31.29 15 71
Madeleine Corrigan 1.44.93 15 1.46.69 19 1.47.75 16 1.26.81 14 3.38.94 16 80
Sonja Wise 1.49.22 18 1.42.94 17 1.42.09 12 1.38.24 20 3.44.09 17 84
Lily Hanrahan 1.51.87 19 1.36.87 14 1.54.31 18 1.31.10 17 3.44.19 18 86
Isla Anderson 1.45.25 16 1.43.44 18 2.07.69 21 1.34.09 18 3.50.76 19 92
Anna Mochrie 1.51.90 20 1.52.85 20 2.03.50 19 1.36.78 19 3.57.37 20 98
Amelia Baxter 1.58.85 21 2.02.59 21 2.06.69 20 1.45.38 21 4.08.97 21 104

Michael Skakle 1.18.90 1 1.10.62 1 1.10.19 2 1.01.47 2 2.32.82 1 7 1st
Oliver Fairfield 1.22.91 2 1.13.60 3 1.09.65 1 1.01.25 1 2.33.34 2 9 2nd
Greig McVicar 1.26.88 3 1.11.72 2 1.11.72 3 1.01.57 3 2.43.85 3 14 3rd
Calum Rathjen 1.28.90 4 1.30.84 5 1.28.12 4 1.09.59 4 3.01.19 4 21
Finlay Maguire 1.40.16 5 1.26.50 4 1.38.97 5 1.14.78 5 3.14.13 5 24
Jason Cartwright 1.45.53 6 1.52.85 7 1.51.66 8 1.29.18 6 3.42.28 6 33
Edward Renwick 1.56.53 7 1.40.91 6 1.50.00 6 1.37.18 7 4.00.59 7 33
Diego Cardinale-Gonzalez 1.57.19 8 2.15.86 8 1.50.41 7 1.41.84 8 4.05.60 8 39

Girls winner Sasha Hale
Boys winner Michael Skakle

All times are in metres
Novice swimmers, those aged 10 & under and Masters are not eligible for overall champion
Age calculated at 31st December 2022
DQ or DNF swimmers in any event receive maximum points plus 1. Swimmers need to compete in all events in order to qualify for points.

200 IM

200 IM100 Breast 100 Back 100 Fly

100 Breast 100 Back 100 Fly 100 Free

100 Free

IMBreast Back Fly Free



Tennant Cup N/A

O'Neill Trophy Emily Brown

Steel Trophies Emily Brown
Boy - N/A

Turner Cup Michael Skakle

Lorna MacFadyen CupsSasha Hale
Michael Skakle

Horsburgh Cup Sasha Hale

Championship Shields:Sasha Hale
Michael Skakle

Granville Cup Blythe Williamson

Glasgow Cup Jason Cartwright


